

**Global Headquarters** 

Genetec Inc. 2280 Alfred Nobel Blvd. Montreal, Quebec H4S 2A4 Canada

T: +1 514.332.4000

## **Press Release**

Genetec enhances its Advantage comprehensive maintenance program with new privacy and performance monitoring features

KiwiVision™ Privacy Protector™ and KiwiVision™ Camera Integrity Monitor now included with all new and existing Genetec Advantage subscriptions\*

MONTRÉAL, April 6, 2021—Genetec Inc. ("Genetec"), a leading technology provider of unified security, public safety, operations, and business intelligence solutions today announced the addition of privacy and performance monitoring features to its premium maintenance program, Genetec Advantage™.

In addition to software upgrades, premium support, and system monitoring, Genetec

Advantage now includes licenses of <u>KiwiVision™ Privacy Protector™</u> and <u>KiwiVision™ Camera</u>

<u>Integrity Monitor</u> for all new and existing Genetec Advantage subscribers\*.

To meet the public's growing expectations of privacy, and to comply with global regulations, the KiwiVision™ Privacy Protector™ automatically obscures individuals' faces caught within a camera's field of view, so security operators only see what they need to see. Being able to access unobscured footage requires an additional layer of access permissions that is only used when an event warrants an investigation. An audit trail is then maintained that shows who accessed the additional information, and why.

With the addition of KiwiVision™ Camera Integrity Monitor, customers can make sure that their cameras are operational and efficient at all times. The Camera Integrity Monitor notifies operators when a camera may have been tampered with, if there is a decrease in quality, or if there are abrupt changes in the position of the camera due to environmental or human causes. This is especially useful in large systems involving hundreds or thousands of cameras where it is nearly impossible to manually check each camera's image and field of view.

"As physical security systems become increasingly complex, it is critical to know that these systems are up to date, performing as they should, and integrating the latest privacy and performance features," said Julie Gauthier, Director of Global Operations and Technical Support at Genetec. "Genetec Advantage™ is the best way to get the most out of your Genetec solution, and ensure your system is at peak performance. By providing licenses\* of KiwiVision™ Privacy Protector™ and Camera Integrity Monitor we're adding tools to help our customers maintain the integrity of their system, and protect the privacy of individuals within view of surveillance cameras, without sacrificing security."

For more information about the Genetec Advantage program, please visit https://www.genetec.com/support/maintenance/genetec-advantage

\*The number of included licenses of KiwiVision™ Privacy Protector™ and Camera Integrity Monitor is based on the size of the deployment. Please contact your <u>Advantage sales</u> representative for more details.

--ends--

## **About Genetec**

Genetec Inc. is an innovative technology company with a broad solutions portfolio that encompasses security, intelligence, and operations. The company's flagship product, Security Center, is an openarchitecture platform that unifies IP-based video surveillance, access control, automatic license plate recognition (ANPR), communications, and analytics. Genetec also develops cloud-based solutions and services designed to improve security, and contribute new levels of operational intelligence for governments, enterprises, transport, and the communities in which we live. Founded in 1997, and headquartered in Montreal, Canada, Genetec serves its global customers via an extensive network of resellers, integrators, certified channel partners, and consultants in over 80 countries.

For more information about Genetec, visit: www.genetec.com

© Genetec Inc., 2021. Genetec, KiwiVision Privacy Protector, Genetec Clearance and the Genetec logo are trademarks of Genetec Inc. and may be registered or pending registration in several jurisdictions. Other trademarks used in this document may be trademarks of the manufacturers or vendors of the respective product.

## **Press Contacts:**

North America
Véronique Froment
HighRez
Veronique@highrezpr.com

veronique@nignrezpr.com

Tel: +1 603.537.9248